BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

<u>Bid Opening – Aerial Aquatic Herbicide Broadcasting</u> Thursday, November 9, 2023, at 10:00 am

In attendance were Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Purchasing Agent Kim Hartman, and Amy Helsel Administrative Coordinator

Bid was opened and is under advisement.